Junior Boys

Pos Name

1 Thomas Daly

2 Arthur O'Hare

3 Henry Friend

4 Soham Ganguli

5 Ted Moran

6 Rafael Lima

7 Dylan Adamson
8 Elvis Edwards

9 Lucas Plowman
10 Isaac Marlin

11 Carson Bunn

12  Maher Ghariba
13  George Jackson
14  Cole Bushell

15 Harry Bird

16 Henley Lavoie

17 Harry Groves

18 Max Gilligan

19 Owen Chen

20 Tom Willerton-White
21 Alexander Stephens
22 Zach Pamma

23 Jack Lynch

24  Henry Marsden
25 Hudson De Fouw
26  Reggie Chadwick
27 Rory O'Reilly

28 Sebastian McCormick
lof6

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024
GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Distance 3000m

School, County

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Time

10:36
10:44
11:05
11:26
11:32
11:33
11:35
11:37
11:42
11:43
11:48
11:42
11:53
11:55
12:07
12:12
12:16
12:19
12:21
12:37
12:43
12:44
13:08
13:17
13:22
13:30
14:08
14:39

24/10/2024, 16:00



Intermediate Boys

Pos

O OO NGOV, WNR

N NNNNRRRRRR @R |RB B |2
B WNROWOLOWNOGOMOUNLDWNIERO

20f6

Name

Adam Loughenbury
Alfie Taylor-Wark
Charlie Rourke
Archer Blann
James Savoia
Aaron Cheripelli

Oluwassemilore lhimoyan

James Hall

Shea Gavin

Zac Finnegan
Harry Ashton
Joseph Saunders
Lucas Rhodes
Flynn Slattery
Oskar Olszynski
Leo Clegg

Finlay Partington
Ben Stephens
Will Potter

Joel George
Jamie Brown
Kuba Gula
Samuel Lavelle
Luca Basalo-Cortes

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024
Distance 4450m

Team Results 4
School, County
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

Scoring Athletes

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Time

16:29
16:36
16:56
17:00
17:08
17:21
17:23
17:33
17:37
17:48
18:04
18:07
18:15
18:16
18:17
18:23
18:39
18:47
18:57
19:02
19:26
21:01
21:11
22:53

24/10/2024, 16:00



Junior Girls

Pos

O OO NGOV, WNEPR

N NNNNNNNNNRRBIRRBIRRRR K& B
OO NGOV WNROWOVOONOUDWNIERO

30f6

Name

Emily Brookes
Tia Ball

Lucy O'Brien

Erin Innes
Bridget Flynn
Amber Khan
Katie Smithson
Eliza Keech
Nieve Marriott
Amelie Hardy
Aimee Moxley
Eleanor Pearson
Harriet Carey
Jessica Wilson
Caitlin Fagan
Erin Maule

Laura Dolan-Draper
Alannah Jones
Lyla Bramah

Isla Franklin

Orla Grundy
Georgia Potter
Lily Gresty

Ruby Finnegan
Kayla Ogbeide
Cara Jones

Olivia McNicholls
Divine Kalu

Tess van Alderwegen

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024
Distance 2450m

Team Results 4
School, County
Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

Scoring Athletes

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester
Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester

Time
8:55
9:01
9:13
9:31
9:51
9:53
10:11
10:08
10:16
10:23
10:25
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:34
10:34
10:37
10:44
10:48
11:11
11:17
11:19
11:47
11:49
12:11
12:40
14:13
14:44
15:29

24/10/2024, 16:00



Round - 1
English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024

Intermediate Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Name School, County

1 Phoebe Carroll Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

2 Keira Johnson Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

3 Constance Gibson Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

4 Iris Hurst Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

5 Emily Rowe Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

6 Genny Jackson Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

7 Eleanor Armstrong Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

8 Annie Noone Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

9 Sophie Orrell Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

10 Emily Pattison Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

11 Tabby Welch Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

12  Ellie McCormack Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
13 Emily Taylor Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

14 Lyla Harding Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
15 Allanah Donlan Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

16 Isabelle Houston Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
17 Annabelle Gibson Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

18 Grace Austin Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester

19 Lina Khider Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester

20 Carlota Martinez-WhittakerBlessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
21 Isla Best Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester
40f 6

Distance 3000m

Time

11:27
11:28
11:41
11:50
12:14
12:23
12:25
12:33
12:55
13:11
13:12
13:21
13:26
13:35
13:37
13:40
13:42
13:54
14:12
14:28
17:23

24/10/2024, 16:00



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024

Junior Boys Places

Posn Points School i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 16 St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester 1 2 3 10
2 36 Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater N 6 7 11 12
3 50 West Hill School, Greater Manchester 8 13 14 15
4 52 Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester 4 5 21 22
5 78 Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester 9 18 25 26
Junior Girls Places

Posn Points School i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 21 Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester 2 3 5 11
2 40 Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester 1 8 14 17
3 44 Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester 6 7 13 18
4 64 Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater N 4 9 25 26
5 67 Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester 10 12 22 23
Intermediate Boys Places

Posn Points School i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 20 Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester 3 4 6 7

2 25 St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester 1 5 9 10
3 40 West Hill School, Greater Manchester 2 11 13 14
4 66 Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester 12 15 19 20
Intermediate Girls Places

Posn Points School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 21 Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester 3 4 6 8

2 23 Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester 1 5 7 10
3 42 Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester 2 9 13 18
4 62 Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester 12 14 16 20
50f6

24/10/2024, 16:00



