## English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Juni	or Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 3000m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Thomas Daly	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		10:36
2	Arthur O'Hare	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		10:44
3	Henry Friend	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		11:05
4	Soham Ganguli	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	11:26
5	Ted Moran	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	11:32
6	Rafael Lima	Blessed John Henry Newma	n Roman Catl	nolic College, Greater Manch	ester 11:33
7	Dylan Adamson	Blessed John Henry Newma	n Roman Catl	nolic College, Greater Manch	ester 11:35
8	Elvis Edwards	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		11:37
9	Lucas Plowman	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	11:42
10	Isaac Marlin	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		11:43
11	Carson Bunn	Blessed John Henry Newma	n Roman Catl	nolic College, Greater Manch	ester 11:48
12	Maher Ghariba	Blessed John Henry Newma	n Roman Catl	nolic College, Greater Manch	ester 11:42
13	George Jackson	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		11:53
14	Cole Bushell	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		11:55
15	Harry Bird	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		12:07
16	Henley Lavoie	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		12:12
17	Harry Groves	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		12:16
18	Max Gilligan	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	12:19
19	Owen Chen	St Ambrose College, Greate	r Manchester		12:21
20	Tom Willerton-White	West Hill School, Greater M	anchester		12:37
21	Alexander Stephens	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	12:43
22	Zach Pamma	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	12:44
23	Jack Lynch	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	13:08
24	Henry Marsden	Altrincham Grammar Schoo	l For Boys, Gr	eater Manchester	13:17
25	Hudson De Fouw	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	13:22
26	Reggie Chadwick	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	13:30
27	Rory O'Reilly	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	14:08
28	Sebastian McCormick	Blessed Thomas Holford Cat	holic College	, Greater Manchester	14:39

## English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Inter	mediate Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 4450m	
Pos	Name	School, County	hool, County			
1	Adam Loughenbury	St Ambrose College, Greater Man	16:29			
2	Alfie Taylor-Wark	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		16:36	
3	Charlie Rourke	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	16:56	
4	Archer Blann	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	17:00	
5	James Savoia	St Ambrose College, Greater Man	chester		17:08	
6	Aaron Cheripelli	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	17:21	
7	Oluwassemilore Ihimoyan	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	17:23	
8	James Hall	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	17:33	
9	Shea Gavin	St Ambrose College, Greater Man	chester		17:37	
10	Zac Finnegan	St Ambrose College, Greater Man	chester		17:48	
11	Harry Ashton	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		18:04	
12	Joseph Saunders	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College	, Greater Manchester	18:07	
13	Lucas Rhodes	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		18:15	
14	Flynn Slattery	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		18:16	
15	Oskar Olszynski	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College	, Greater Manchester	18:17	
16	Leo Clegg	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		18:23	
17	Finlay Partington	West Hill School, Greater Manche	ster		18:39	
18	Ben Stephens	Altrincham Grammar School For E	Boys, G	reater Manchester	18:47	
19	Will Potter	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College	, Greater Manchester	18:57	
20	Joel George	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College	, Greater Manchester	19:02	
21	Jamie Brown	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	19:26			
22	Kuba Gula	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester			21:01	
23	Samuel Lavelle	St Ambrose College, Greater Man	chester		21:11	
24	Luca Basalo-Cortes	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College	, Greater Manchester	22:53	

## English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Juni	or Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes C	Distance 2450m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Emily Brookes	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	8:55
2	Tia Ball	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:01
3	Lucy O'Brien	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:13
4	Erin Innes	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Mancheste	er 9:31
5	Bridget Flynn	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:51
6	Amber Khan	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	9:53
7	Katie Smithson	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	10:11
8	Eliza Keech	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	10:08
9	Nieve Marriott	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Mancheste	er 10:16
10	Amelie Hardy	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	10:23
11	Aimee Moxley	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:25
12	Eleanor Pearson	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	10:28
13	Harriet Carey	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	10:29
14	Jessica Wilson	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	10:30
15	Caitlin Fagan	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:34
16	Erin Maule	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:34
17	Laura Dolan-Draper	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	10:37
18	Alannah Jones	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	10:44
19	Lyla Bramah	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	10:48
20	Isla Franklin	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	11:11
21	Orla Grundy	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	11:17
22	Georgia Potter	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	11:19
23	Lily Gresty	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	11:47
24	Ruby Finnegan	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	11:49
25	Kayla Ogbeide	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester	
26	Cara Jones	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester	er 12:40
27	Olivia McNicholls	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester	
28	Divine Kalu	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater Manchester	
29	Tess van Alderwegen	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	15:29

## Round - 1 English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024

Intermediate Girls		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 3000m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Phoebe Carroll	Altrincham Grammar School For (	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	11:27
2	Keira Johnson	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater	Manche	ester	11:28
3	Constance Gibson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	11:41
4	Iris Hurst	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	11:50
5	Emily Rowe	Altrincham Grammar School For G	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	12:14
6	Genny Jackson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	12:23
7	Eleanor Armstrong	Altrincham Grammar School For (	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	12:25
8	Annie Noone	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	12:33
9	Sophie Orrell	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater	Manche	ester	12:55
10	Emily Pattison	Altrincham Grammar School For G	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	13:11
11	Tabby Welch	Altrincham Grammar School For G	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	13:12
12	Ellie McCormack	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College,	Greater Manchester	13:21
13	Emily Taylor	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater	Manche	ester	13:26
14	Lyla Harding	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College,	Greater Manchester	13:35
15	Allanah Donlan	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	13:37
16	Isabelle Houston	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College,	Greater Manchester	13:40
17	Annabelle Gibson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	13:42
18	Grace Austin	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater	Manche	ester	13:54
19	Lina Khider	Altrincham Grammar School For (	Girls, Gre	ater Manchester	14:12
20	Carlota Martinez-Whittake	Pr Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College,	Greater Manchester	14:28
21	Isla Best	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic	College,	Greater Manchester	17:23

# English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2024 GtrMan 1 : North Cestrian Playing Fields - Thursday 24th October 2024

Junior Boys		Places				
Posn	Points	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
1	16	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	1	2	3	10
2	36	Blessed John Henry Newman Roman Catholic College, Greater N	6	7	11	12
3	50	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	8	13	14	15
4	52	Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester	4	5	21	22
5	78	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	9	18	25	26

Junior Girls		Places			
	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
l, Greater Manchester	2	3	5	11	
ol, Greater Manchester	1	8	14	17	
chool For Girls, Greater Manchester	6	7	13	18	
wman Roman Catholic College, Greater N	4	9	25	26	
d Catholic College, Greater Manchester	10	12	22	23	
	ol, Greater Manchester ol, Greater Manchester chool For Girls, Greater Manchester wman Roman Catholic College, Greater N rd Catholic College, Greater Manchester	ol, Greater Manchester2ol, Greater Manchester1chool For Girls, Greater Manchester6wman Roman Catholic College, Greater N4	1st2ndol, Greater Manchester23ol, Greater Manchester18chool For Girls, Greater Manchester67wman Roman Catholic College, Greater49	1st2nd3rdol, Greater Manchester235ol, Greater Manchester1814chool For Girls, Greater Manchester6713wman Roman Catholic College, Greater4925	

Intermediate Boys				Places			
Posn Points School		1st	2nd	3rd	4th		
1	20	Altrincham Grammar School For Boys, Greater Manchester	3	4	6	7	
2	25	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	1	5	9	10	
3	40	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	2	11	13	14	
4	66	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	12	15	19	20	

Intermediate Girls				Places			
Posi	n Points	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
1	21	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	3	4	6	8	
2	23	Altrincham Grammar School For Girls, Greater Manchester	1	5	7	10	
3	42	Canon Slade Cofe School, Greater Manchester	2	9	13	18	
4	62	Blessed Thomas Holford Catholic College, Greater Manchester	12	14	16	20	